

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-22 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../
2007
(CC 8240/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2007 in LPA No. 961/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRA NATH JHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16155 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay in the meanwhile.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master