

n

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17883/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2007 in LPA No. 961/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRA NATH JHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16155 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application for deletion of some of the respondents be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chamber with impleadment application filed by learned counsel Mr. L.R. Singh.

mn

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar