

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17883/2007

CHANDRA NATH JHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16155 of 2007

Date: 22/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to be careful while listing the case before such courts, inasmuch as in the present case when an application for deleting name of unserved Respondent Nos.9 to 12 is already filed on record in December, 2007, then, such matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

There is no sense in listing such matter before the Registrar's court for a simple order of listing when there is a specific order on 24th January, 2008.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar